In order to further address the matter of parking, the Consultant conducted parking inventories 
and usage surveys for a four-block area bordering the PUD site.  The inventory is illustrated in 
Exhibit 10.  The available parking within the defined study area is summarized as follows: 

• There are a total of one hundred eighty-three (183) on-street metered parking spaces 
within the area, forty-nine (49) of which are located within a block of the PUD site. 

7 “Zoning Regulations Review” of General Parking Chapter, General Bicycle Parking Review Chapter, and General